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MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH 
 

 
M.V. Circular #457.  Victoria, B.C.     November 30th, 1950 
 
To:  All Officials Issuing Licences, etc., 
 under the “Motor Vehicle Act” 
 
 For your information quoted hereunder are the allotments of 1951 passenger tabs, commercial, 
motor-cycle, motor-dealer, and trailer plates and Class “A”, “B” and “C” Chauffeur’s Badges:- 
 
 PASSENGERS  
 5 Figure Tabs 6 Figure Tabs 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Alberni 2,000 281001 – 283000  900 405501 – 406400  
Ashcroft 175 283001 – 283175  75 406401 – 406475  
Atlin 25 283176 – 283200  25 406476 – 406500  
Barkerville 100 283201 – 283300  50 406501 – 406550  
Burns Lake 475 283301 – 283775  150 406551 – 406700  
Clinton 150 283776 – 283925  75 406701 – 406775  
Cranbrook 2,150 283926 – 286075  600 406776 – 407375 
Creston 800 286076 – 286875 200 407376 – 407575  
Cumberland 500 286876 – 287375  200 407576 – 407775  
 (Courtenay) 1,650 287376 – 289025  500 407776 – 408275 
Duncan 2,800 289026 – 291825  850 408276 – 409125  
Fernie 450 291826 – 292275  200 409126 – 409325  
 (Natal) 350 292276 – 292625  100 409326 – 409425  
Golden 400 292626 – 293025  250 409426 – 409675 
 (Field) 75 293026 – 293100  50 409676 – 409725  
Grand Forks 475 293101 – 293575  125 409726 – 409850 
Greenwood 200 293576 – 293775  75 409851 – 409925 
Kamloops 2,100 293776 – 295875  1,000 409926 – 410925  
Kaslo 100 295876 – 295975  50 410926 – 410975 
Kelowna 3,300 295976 – 299275  900 410976 – 411875 
Lillooet 200 299276 – 299475  100 411876 – 411975   
 (Bralorne) 200 299476 – 299675 100 411976 – 412075 
Merritt 275 299676 – 299950  175 412076 – 412250  
Nanaimo 4,200 299951 – 304150  1,800 412251 – 414050 
Nelson 1,625 304151 – 305775  950 414051 – 415000 
 (Salmo) 125 305776 – 305900  50 415001 – 415050 
New Denver 175 305901 – 306075  100 415051 – 415150 
 (Nakusp) 175 306076 – 306250  100 415151 – 415250 
New Westminster 16,700 323026 – 339725  7,000 422801 – 429800 
 (Chilliwack) 3,500 339726 – 343225  2,800 429801 – 432600 
 (Mission) 500 343226 – 343725  3,000 432601 – 435600 
 (Abbotsford) 300 343726 – 344025  2,700 435601 – 438300 
Oliver 1,000 306251 – 307250  250 415251 – 415500 
Penticton 2,150 307251 – 309400  675 415501 – 416175 
 (Keremeos) 200 309401 – 309600  75 416176 – 416250   
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 PASSENGERS 
 5 Figure Tabs 6 Figure Tabs 
 No  Series No  Series 
 (Summerland) 500 309601 – 310100  150 416251 – 416400   
Pouce Coupe 1,100 310101 – 311200  700 416401 – 417100 
Powell River 800 311201 – 312000  600 417101 – 417700  
Prince George 1,300 312001 – 313300  600 417701 – 418300 
Prince Rupert 700 313301 – 314000  650 418301 – 418950  
Princeton 550 314001 – 314550  400 418951 – 419350 
Quesnel 400 314551 – 314950  250 419351 – 419600 
Revelstoke 425 314951 – 315375  200 419601 – 419800  
Rossland 600 315376 – 315975  400 419801 – 420200  
 (Trail) 2,100 315976 – 318075  1,000 420201 – 421200 
Salmon Arm 950 318076 – 319025  300 421201 – 421500  
Smithers 400 319026 – 319425 200 421501 – 421700 
Stewart 25 319426 – 319450  
Telegraph Creek   
Vancouver 6,000 344026 – 350025 80,000 438301 – 518300 
Vernon 2,450 319451 – 321900 725 421701 – 422425  
 (Armstrong) 350 321901 – 322250 75 422426 – 422500 
 (Enderby) 400 322251 – 322650 100 422501 – 422600 
Victoria 31,000 250001 – 281000 5,500 400001 – 405500 
Williams Lake 375 322651 – 323025 200 422601 – 422800 
Victoria Stock Rm. 4,975 350026 – 355000 6,700 518301 – 525000         
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 COMMERCIALS TRACTORS - SEC. 5 TRAILERS 

 No.  Series  No. Series No.  Series 

Alberni 750 C 10501 – 11250  7 F   101 –   107  140  1801 – 1940 
Ashcroft 200 C 11251 – 11450  4 F   108 –   111  15  1941 – 1955 
Atlin 50 C 11451 – 11500  1 F   112 2  1956 – 1957  
Barkerville 100 C 11501 – 11600  2 F   113 –   114  7  1958 – 1964  
Burns Lake 625 C 11601 – 12225  25 F   115 –   139 30  1965 – 1994  
Clinton 200 C 12226 – 12425  6 F   140 –   145  15  1995 – 2009 
Cranbrook 1,300 C 12426 – 13725  10 F   146 –   155  325  2010 – 2234 
Creston 775 C 13726 – 14500  130 F   156 –   285  75  2235 – 2309  
Cumberland 250 C 14501 – 14750  30 F   286 –   315  310  2310 – 2619 
     (Courtenay) 650 C 14751 – 15400  
Duncan 1,150 C 15401 – 16550  25 F   316 –   340  325  2620 – 2944 
Fernie 375 C 16551 – 16925  9 F   341 –   348  60  2945 – 3004 
     (Natal)  175 C 16926 – 17100  
Golden 450 C 17101 – 17550  12 F   349 –   360  30  3005 – 3034 
     (Field)  100 C 17551 – 17650  
Grand Forks 350 C 17651 – 18000  8 F   361 –   368  50  3035 – 3084 
Greenwood 200 C 18001 – 18200  6 F   369 –   374  20  3085 – 3104 
Kamloops 1,450 C 18201 – 19650  25 F   375 –   399  150  3105 – 3254 
Kaslo 100 C 19651 – 19750  5 F   400 –   404   12  3255 – 3266  
Kelowna 1,850 C 19751 – 21550  65 F   405 –   469  375  3267 – 3641 
Lillooet 175 C 21551 – 21725  3 F   470 –   472  15  3642 – 3656  
     (Bralorne) 125 C 21726 – 21850  
Merritt 250 C 21851 - 22100 10 F   473 –   482  35  3657 – 3691 
Nanaimo 1,800 C 22101 – 23900  20 F   483 –   502  370  3692 – 4061 
Nelson 1,050 C 23901 – 24950  30 F   503 –   532  120  4062 – 4181  
     (Salmo) 200 C 24951 – 25150  
New Denver 175 C 25151 – 25325  30 F   533 –   562  35  4182 – 4216    
     (Nakusp) 200 C 25326 – 25525  
New Westminster 6,000 C 37976 – 43975  475 F 1295 – 1769  2,450  5784 – 8233   
     (Chilliwack) 1,600 C 43976 – 45575  
     (Mission) 1,200 C 45576 – 46775  
     (Abbotsford) 900 C 46776 – 47675  
Oliver 600 C 25526 – 26125  100 F   563 –   662  115  4217 – 4331  
Penticton 1,000 C 26126 – 27125  75 F   663 –   737  290  4332 – 4621  
     (Keremeos) 175 C 27126 – 27300  
     (Summerland) 275 C 27301 – 27575  
Pouce Coupe 1,750 C 27576 – 29325  75 F   738 –   812  110  4622 – 4731  
Powell River 450 C 29326 – 29775  10 F   813 –   822  110  4732 – 4841 
Prince George 1,200 C 29776 – 30975  80 F   823 –   902  85  4842 – 4926 
Prince Rupert 700 C 30976 – 31675  15 F   903 –   917  45  4927 – 4971 
Princeton 400 C 31676 – 32075  4 F   918 –   921   80  4972 – 5051 
Quesnel 550 C 32076 – 32625  40 F   922 –   961  50  5052 – 5101 
Revelstoke 275 C 32626 – 32900  4 F   962 –   965  35  5102 – 5136 
Rossland 300 C 32901 – 33200  10 F   966 –   975  160  5137 – 5296 
     (Trail) 1,000 C 33201 – 34200  
Salmon Arm 700 C 34201 – 34900  75 F   976 – 1050  85  5297 – 5381 
Smithers 425 C 34901 – 35325  30 F 1051 – 1080 30  5382 – 5411 
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Stewart 50 C 35326 – 35375  1 F 1081 2  5412 – 5413 
Vancouver 15,000 C 47676 – 62675  10 F 1770 – 1779 2,500  8234 – 10733 
Vernon 1,650 C 35376 – 37025  200 F 1082 – 1281 335  5414 – 5748  
     (Armstrong) 200 C 37026 – 37225  
     (Enderby) 250 C 37226 – 37475  
Victoria 10,500 C         1 – 10500  100 F       1 –   100 1,800        1 – 1800  
Williams Lake 500 C 37476 – 37975  13 F 1282 – 1294  35  5749 – 5783  

Victoria Stock Rm. 2,325 C 62676 – 65000  221 F 1780 – 2000 267 10734 – 11000 
  2,000 N         1 –   2000  
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 Motorcycles Motor Dealers Motorcycle Dealers 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Alberni 50 1151 – 1200  40   116 – 155   2 11 – 12  
Ashcroft 10 1201 – 1210  5   156 – 160     
Atlin 3 1211 – 1213  2   161 – 162    
Barkerville 3 1214 – 1216  4   163 – 166    
Burns Lake 15 1217 – 1231  12   167 – 178  
Clinton 3 1232 – 1234   5   179 – 183   
Cranbrook 75 1235 – 1309  42   184 – 225   1 13      
Creston 25 1310 – 1334  20   226 – 245  2 14 – 15  
Cumberland 30 1335 – 1364  32   246 – 277    
Duncan 75 1365 – 1439  25   278 – 302     
Fernie 20 1440 – 1459  12   303 – 314    
Golden 15 1460 – 1474  15   315 – 329     
Grand Forks 20 1475 – 1494  7   330 – 336   1 16  
Greenwood 5 1495 – 1499  3   337 – 339    
Kamloops 70 1500 – 1569  35   340 – 374   2 17 – 18   
Kaslo 5 1570 – 1574  1   375   
Kelowna 230 1575 – 1804  30   376 – 405   2 19 – 20   
Lillooet 12 1805 – 1816  4   406 – 409     
Merritt 18 1817 – 1834  10   410 – 419    
Nanaimo 85 1835 – 1919  58   420 – 471   1 21  
Nelson 60 1920 – 1979  33   472 – 504  1 22  
New Denver 8 1980 – 1987  1   505   
New Westminster 625 2512 – 3136  225   825 – 1049  5 35 – 39    
Oliver 30 1988 – 2017  15   506 – 520 1 23  
Penticton 80 2018 – 2097  30   521 – 550   4 24 – 27  
Pouce Coupe 20 2098 – 2117  40   551 – 590    
Powell River 35 2118 – 2152  10   591 – 600 
Prince George 60 2153 – 2212  30   601 – 630   1 28 
Prince Rupert 25 2213 – 2237  15   631 – 645 1 29   
Princeton 15 2238 – 2252  10   646 – 655   
Quesnel 8 2253 – 2260  13   656 – 668    
Revelstoke 20 2261 – 2280  12   669 – 680    
Rossland 85 2281 – 2365  34   681 – 714   2 30 – 31  
Salmon Arm 20 2366 – 2385  20   715 – 734   1 32 
Smithers 3 2386 – 2388 15   735 – 749    
Stewart 3 2389 – 2391 1   750  
Vancouver 1600 3137 – 4736 450 1050 – 1499  15 40 – 54  
Vernon 110 2392 – 2501 60   751 – 810   2 33 – 34  
Victoria 1150       1 – 1150 115       1 – 115  10 1 – 10 
Williams Lake 10 2502 – 2511 14   811 – 824    
 
Victoria Stock Rm. 264 4737 – 5000 101 1500 – 1600  46 55 – 100  
  75 N   1 – N  75  
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CHAUFFEUR’S BADGES 
 

 Class “A” Class “B” Class “C” 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Alberni 35   651 –   735  120   626 –   745   1,150   4701 –   5850  
Ashcroft 20   736 –   755  30   746 –   775   220   5851 –   6070  
Atlin 3   756 –   758  12   776 –   787  30   6071 –   6100  
Barkerville 5   759 –   763  16   788 –   803   85   6101 –   6185  
Burns Lake 28   764 –   791  50   804 –   853  450   6186 –   6635  
Clinton 15   792 –   806  25   854 –   878   165   6636 –   6800  
Cranbrook 85    807 –   891  75   879 –   953   1,100   6801 –   7900  
Creston 35   892 –   926  15   954 –   968  500   7901 –   8400  
Cumberland 80   927 – 1006  40   969 – 1008  900    8401 –   9300  
Duncan 90 1007 – 1096  80 1009 – 1088   1,100   9301 – 10400  
Fernie 80 1097 – 1176  15 1089 – 1103  550 10401 – 10950 
Golden 40 1177 – 1216   18 1104 – 1121   450 10951 – 11400  
Grand Forks 25 1217 – 1241  20 1122 – 1141   400 11401 – 11800  
Greenwood 18 1242 – 1259   6 1142 – 1147   220 11801 – 12020  
Kamloops 85 1260 – 1344  75 1148 – 1222   1,000 12021 – 13020  
Kaslo 15 1345 – 1359  8 1223 – 1230  125 13021 – 13145  
Kelowna 70 1360 – 1429  60 1231 – 1290   1,225 13146 – 14370  
Lillooet 35 1430 – 1464  60 1291 – 1350   400 14371 – 14770  
Merritt 18 1465 – 1482  8 1351 – 1358   215 14771 – 14985 
Nanaimo 185 1483 – 1667  130 1359 – 1488   2,350 14986 – 17335 
Nelson 120 1668 – 1787  80 1489 – 1568  1,300 17336 – 18635 
New Denver 25 1788 – 1812  30 1569 – 1598   350 18636 – 18985 
New Westminster 650 2672 – 3321  400 2439 – 2838  7,300 29761 – 37060 
Oliver 30 1813 – 1842  20 1599 – 1618  425 18986 – 19410 
Penticton 120 1843 – 1962  65 1619 – 1683   1,025 19411 – 20435 
Pouce Coupe 100 1963 – 2062  50 1684 – 1733   1,650  20436 – 22085 
Powell River 55 2063 – 2117  70 1734 – 1803   350 22086 – 22435 
Prince George 50 2118 – 2167  100 1804 – 1903   1,250 22436 – 23685 
Prince Rupert 125 2168 – 2292 175 1904 – 2078  800 23686 – 24485 
Princeton 30 2293 – 2322  30 2079 – 2108  550 24486 – 25035 
Quesnel 35 2323 – 2357  20 2109 – 2128   525 25036 – 25560 
Revelstoke 15 2358 – 2372  25 2129 – 2153   230 25561 – 25790 
Rossland 150 2373 – 2522  115 2154 – 2268   1,300 25791 – 27090 
Salmon Arm 20 2523 – 2542  35 2269 – 2303   460 27091 – 27550 
Smithers 20 2543 – 2562  40 2304 – 2343   310 27551 – 27860 
Stewart 3 2563 – 2565  5 2344 – 2348  40 27861 – 27900 
Telegraph Creek 1 2566 10 2349 – 2358 10 27901 – 27910 
Vancouver 2,000 3322 – 5321 2,000 2839 – 4838 16,000 37061 – 53060 
Vernon 80 2567 – 2646 50 2359 – 2408   1,500 27911 – 29410  
Victoria 650       1 –   650 625       1 –   625  4,700        1 –   4700 
Williams Lake 25 2647 – 2671 30 2409 – 2438   360 29411 – 29760  
 
Victoria Stock Rm. 179 5322 – 5500  662 4839 – 5500  1,940 53061 – 55000  
 
 
 

George A. Hood, 
Superintendent of Motor Vehicles. 
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